PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
Yacine Ouyahia			08/02/2007			
Alain Emile Francois Roesgen			08/02/2007			
Yvan Sac			08/02/2007			
Francis Bartholome			08/02/2007			
Gerard Louis Marie Schmit			08/02/2007			
Anne-France Gabrielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron			08/02/2007			
Joel Andre Ghislain Delogne			08/02/2007			
Guy Jacobs			08/02/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY		& Rubber Company, The				
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street					
Internal Address:	Dept. 823					
City:	Akron					
State/Country:	оню					
Postal Code:	44316-0001					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Nu	mber			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

(330)796-9018				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
330-796-4787				
judy_pluta@goodyear.com				
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY INTEL				
1144 EAST MARKET STREET				
Dept. 823				

11891874

PATENT REEL: 022906 FRAME: 0849

500901361

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316-0001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN2006201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	June E. Rickey	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment4#page1.tif source=Assignment4#page2.tif		

Docket No.:	DN20062	01	······
Serial No.:	11/891	874	
Filed:	August		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gla-Van Nguyen, of 18-20, rue du Joli Bois, F-08110 Blagny, France; Yacine Ouyahia, of 29, rue de Steinsel, L-7254 Bereldange, Luxembourg; Alain Emile Francois Roesgen, of Maison 117, L-9940, Asselborn, Luxembourg; Yvan Sac, of 8, Op D'Hei, L-9461 Nachtmanderscheid, Luxembourg; Francis Bartholome, of 6, rue des Mesanges, B-6800 Libramont, Belgium; Gerard Louis Marie Schmit, of 44, Voie de la Liberte, B-6717 Attert, Belgium; Anne-France Gabrielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron, of 1 Um lecker, L-7562 Mersch, Luxembourg; Joel Andre Ghislain Delogne, of Chaussee de Namur, 22, 6840 Neufchateau, Belgium; Guy Jacobs, of 5a, rue principale, L-9834 Holzthum, Luxembourg; and Andre Domange, of 19, Rue de la Gare, Sainte Marie/Semois, B-6740 Etalle, Belgium, have invented certain improvements in A FLEXIBLE MOLDING DEVICE FOR MANUFACTURING A SUNKEN GROOVE IN A TIRE TREAD, and described in a patent application executed the ________ day of _________, 2007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignce to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

	(L.S.) Signed Separately	
WITNESS	Gia Van Nguyen	Date
NEmpain	(I.S.) Jacine OUYAHIA	07/10/2007
WITNESS	Yacine Ouyahia	Date

PATENT REEL: 022906 FRAME: 0851

Docket No.: DN2006201 (L.S.) 0/Z Dáie Alain Emile Francois Roesgen 021 YUAN N Ste (L.S.) 2 Yvan Sac Date _____∕ Date വ.ടാ[ം] ITNESS Françis Bartholome N .S.) WITNESS rard Louis Marie Schmit Date G. 09/02 N (L.S.) Jonno Mario CAMBRON 10 WITNES Anne-France Gabrielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron Date 1 Chiston es 7 (L.S.) 7 , et es Joel Andre Ghislain Delogne Date (L.S.) Chay falsabs NESS Date (L.S.) <u>Signed Separately</u> Andre Domange WITNESS Date